2018 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
2018 Summer Tax Millage Rates Residence Residence Residence Residence
CITY
City Operating 11.9267 11.9267 11.9267 11.9267
City Voted - 2004 5.4196 5.4196 5.4196 5.4196
City Voted - 1997 0.1946 0.1946 0.1946 0.1946
City Sanitation 1.5850 1.5850 1.5850 1.5850
2010 City Street 0.8909 0.8909 0.8909 0.8909
2012 City Street 0.8901 0.8901 0.8901 0.8901
2014 City Street 0.6750 0.6750 0.6750 0.6750
2017 City Street 0.9893 0.9893 0.9893 0.9893
Oakland County Operating 4.0400 4.0400 4.0400 4.0400
State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000
Oakland Intermediate Schools
Allocated 0.1950 0.1950 0.1950 0.1950
Voted 3.0863 3.0863 3.0863 3.0863
Oakland Community College 1.5431 1.5431 1.5431 1.5431
School Operating 0.0000 17.6622 18.0000
School Debt 7.0000 7.0000 3.2500 3.2500
School Sinking 0.6843 0.6843 0.9660 0.9660
School Supplement 2.3085
Total 2018 Summer Mils 45.1199 62.7821 43.9601 59.6516
2018 Winter Tax Millage Rates
Oakland County Parks & Rec 0.2349 0.2349 0.2349 0.2349
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority 0.2129 0.2129 0.2129 0.2129
Oakland County Public
Transportation Authority (SMART) 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000
Drain Debt 0.6206 0.6206 0.6206 0.6206
Zoo Authority 0.0982 0.0982 0.0982 0.0982
Art Institute 0.1945 0.1945 0.1945 0.1945
Total 2017 Winter Mils 2.3611 2.3611 2.3611 2.3611
GRAND TOTAL 2018 MILS 47.4810 65.1432 46.3212 62.0127




2017 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
2017 Summer Tax Millage Rates Residence Residence Residence Residence
CITY
City Operating 12.1220 12.1220 12.1220 12.1220
City Voted - 2004 5.0000 5.0000 5.0000 5.0000
City Voted - 1997 0.1985 0.1985 0.1985 0.1985
City Sanitation 1.6167 1.6167 1.6167 1.6167
2010 City Street 0.9628 0.9628 0.9628 0.9628
2012 City Street 0.8726 0.8726 0.8726 0.8726
2014 City Street 1.2404 1.2404 1.2404 1.2404
2017 City Street 0.4831 0.4831 0.4831 0.4831
Oakland County Operating 4.0400 4.0400 4.0400 4.0400
State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000
Oakland Intermediate Schools
Allocated 0.1966 0.1966 0.1966 0.1966
Voted 3.1113 3.1113 3.1113 3.1113
Oakland Community College 1.5555 1.5555 1.5555 1.5555
School Operating 0.0000 18.0000 18.0000
School Debt 7.0000 7.0000 3.2500 3.2500
School Sinking 0.6993 0.6993 0.9763 0.9763
School Supplement 2.4702
Total 2017 Summer Mils 45.0988 63.0988 44.0960 59.6258
2017 Winter Tax Millage Rates
Oakland County Parks & Rec 0.2368 0.2368 0.2368 0.2368
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority 0.2140 0.2140 0.2140 0.2140
Oakland County Public
Transportation Authority (SMART) 0.9863 0.9863 0.9863 0.9863
Drain Debt 0.6630 0.6630 0.6630 0.6630
Zoo Authority 0.0980 0.0980 0.0980 0.0980
Art Institute 0.1961 0.1961 0.1961 0.1961
Total 2017 Winter Mils 2.3942 2.3942 2.3942 2.3942
GRAND TOTAL 2017 MILS 47.4930 65.4930 46.4902 62.0200




2016 Summer Tax Millage Rates

2016 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CITy

City Operating
City Voted - 2004
City Voted - 1997
City Sanitation
2010 City Street
2012 City Street
2014 City Street

Oakland County Operating
State Education Tax
Oakland Intermediate Schools

Allocated
Voted

Oakland Community College
School Operating

School Debt

School Sinking

School Supplement

Total 2016 Summer Mils

2016 Winter Tax Millage Rates

Oakland County Parks & Rec
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority
Oakland County Public
Transportation Authority (SMART)
Drain Debt
Zoo Authority
Art Institute
School Operating

Total 2016 Winter Mils

GRAND TOTAL 2016 MILS

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
Residence Residence Residence Residence
12.3669 12.3669 12.36690 12.3669
5.0000 5.0000 5.00000 5.0000
0.2026 0.2026 0.20260 0.2026
1.6494 1.6494 1.64940 1.6494
0.9912 0.9912 0.99120 0.9912
0.7197 0.7197 0.71970 0.7197
0.6443 0.6443 0.64430 0.6443
4.0400 4.0400 4.04000 4.0400
6.0000 6.0000 6.00000 6.0000
0.1985 0.1985 0.19850 0.1985
3.1413 3.1413 3.14130 3.1413
1.5707 1.5707 1.57070 1.5707
0.0000 18.0000 17.8434
7.0000 7.0000 3.75000 3.7500
0.7148 0.7148 0.98630 0.9863
2.55480
44.2394 62.2394 43.81570 59.1043
0.2392 0.2392 0.23920 0.2392
0.2146 0.2146 0.21460 0.2146
0.9941 0.9941 0.99410 0.9941
0.8030 0.8030 0.80300 0.8030
0.0990 0.0990 0.09900 0.0990
0.1981 0.1981 0.19810 0.1981
0.00000 0.1566
2.5480 2.5480 2.54800 2.7046
46.7874 64.7874 46.36370 61.8089




2015 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
2015 Summer Tax Millage Rates Residence Residence Residence Residence
CITY
City Operating 12.5949 12.5949 12.59490 12.5949
City Voted - 2004 4.5000 4.5000 4.50000 4.5000
City Voted - 1997 0.2064 0.2064 0.20640 0.2064
City Sanitation 1.6799 1.6799 1.67990 1.6799
City Rec/Street 0.7975 0.7975 0.79750 0.7975
2010 City Street 1.1340 1.1340 1.13400 1.1340
2012 City Street 0.8465 0.8465 0.84650 0.8465
2014 City Street 1.9789 1.9789 1.97890 1.9789
Oakland County Operating 4.0900 4.0900 4.09000 4.0900
State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 6.00000 6.0000
Oakland Intermediate Schools
Allocated 0.1999 0.1999 0.19990 0.1999
Voted 3.1634 3.1634 3.16340 3.1634
Oakland Community College 1.5819 1.5819 1.58190 1.5819
School Operating 0.0000 18.0000 18.0000
School Debt 7.0000 7.0000 3.75000 3.7500
School Sinking 0.7269 0.7269 0.99660 0.9966
School Supplement 2.63760
Total 2015 Summer Mils 46.5002 64.5002 46.15750 61.5199
2015 Winter Tax Millage Rates
Oakland County Parks & Rec 0.2410 0.2410 0.24100 0.2410
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority 0.2146 0.2146 0.21460 0.2146
Oakland County Public
Transportation Authority (SMART) 0.9998 0.9998 0.99980 0.9998
Drain Debt 0.8312 0.8312 0.83120 0.8312
Zoo Authority 0.0998 0.0998 0.09980 0.0998
Art Institute 0.1996 0.1996 0.19960 0.1996
Total 2015 Winter Mils
2.5860 2.5860 2.58600 2.5860
GRAND TOTAL 2015 MILS
49.0862 67.0862 48.74350 64.1059




2014 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
2014 Summer Tax Millage Rates Residence Residence Residence Residence
CITY
City Operating 12.7840 12.7840 12.78400 12.7840
City Voted - 2004 4.5000 4.5000 4.50000 4.5000
City Voted - 1997 0.2096 0.2096 0.20960 0.2096
City Sanitation 1.7053 1.7053 1.70530 1.7053
City Rec/Street 4.4177 4.4177 4.41770 4.4177
2010 City Street 1.3436 1.3436 1.34360 1.3436
2012 City Street 0.5674 0.5674 0.56740 0.5674
2014 City Street 0.4436 0.4436 0.44360 0.4436
Oakland County Operating 4.1900 4.1900 4.19000 4.1900
State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 6.00000 6.0000
Oakland Intermediate Schools
Allocated 0.2003 0.2003 0.20030 0.2003
Voted 3.1687 3.1687 3.16870 3.1687
Oakland Community College 1.5844 1.5844 1.58440 1.5844
School Operating 0.0000 18.0000 18.0000
School Debt 4.0000 4.0000 3.75000 3.7500
School Sinking 0.7353 0.7353 1.00000 1.0000
School Supplement 2.44280
Total 2014 Summer Mils 45.8499 63.8499 48.30740 63.8646
2014 Winter Tax Millage Rates
Oakland County Parks & Rec 0.2415 0.2415 0.24150 0.2415
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority 0.2146 0.2146 0.21460 0.2146
Oakland County Public
Transportation Authority (SMART) 1.0000 1.0000 1.00000 1.0000
Drain Debt 0.7437 0.7437 0.74370 0.7437
Zoo Authority 0.1000 0.1000 0.10000 0.1000
Art Institute 0.2000 0.2000 0.20000 0.2000
Total 2014 Winter Mils
2.4998 2.4998 2.49980 2.4998
GRAND TOTAL 2014 MILS
48.3497 66.3497 50.80720 66.3644




2013 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
2013 Summer Tax Millage Rates Residence Residence Residence Residence
CITY
City Operating 12.9145 12.9145 12.9145 12.9145
City Voted - 2004 4.5000 4.5000 4.5000 4.5000
City Voted - 1997 0.2118 0.2118 0.2118 0.2118
City Sanitation 1.7227 1.7227 1.7227 1.7227
City Rec /Street Bond 4.5641 4.5641 4.5641 4.5641
2010 Street bond 2.1461 2.1461 2.1461 2.1461
Oakland County Operating 4.1900 4.1900 4.1900 4.1900
State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000
Oakland Intermediate Schools
Allocated 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003
Voted 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687
Oakland Community College 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844
School Operating 0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18.0000
School Debt 4.0000 4.0000 4.7500 4.7500
School Sinking 0.7367 0.7367 0.0000 0.0000
School Supplement 2.9800 0.0000
Total 2012 Summer Mils 45,9393 63.9393 48.9326 63.9526
2013 Winter Tax Millage Rates
Oakland County Parks & Rec 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146
Oakland County Public
Transportation Authority (SMART) 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900
Drain Debt 0.7673 0.7673 0.7673 0.7673
Zoo Authority 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000
Art Institute 0.2000 0.2000 0.2000 0.2000
Total 2013 Winter Mils 2.1134 2.1134 2.1134 2.1134
GRAND TOTAL 2013 MILS 48.0527 66.0527 51.0460 66.0660




2012 Summer Tax Millage Rates

CiTy

City Operating

City Voted - 2004
City Voted - 1997
City Sanitation

City Rec /Street Bond
2010 Street bond

Oakland County Operating
State Education Tax
Oakland Intermediate Schools

Allocated
Voted

Oakland Community College
School Operating

School Debt

School Sinking

School Supplement

Total 2012 Summer Mils

2012 Winter Tax Millage Rates

Oakland County Parks & Rec
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority
Oakland County Public

Transportation Authority (SMART)
Drain Debt
Z00 Authority
Art Institute

Total 2012 Winter Mils

GRAND TOTAL 2012 MILS

2012 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
Residence Residence Residence Residence

12.9145 12.9145 12.9145 12.9145
4.5000 4.5000 4.5000 4.5000
0.2118 0.2118 0.2118 0.2118
1.7227 1.7227 1.7227 1.7227
4.1466 4.1466 4.1466 4.1466
2.1007 2.1007 2.1007 2.1007
4.1900 4.1900 4.1900 4.1900
6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000
0.2003 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003
3.1687 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687
1.5844 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844
0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18.0000
3.9800 3.9800 4.7100 4.7100
0.7367 0.7367 0.0000 0.0000
3.0200 0.0000

45.4564 63.4564 48.4697 63.4497
0.2415 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415
0.2146 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146
0.5900 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900
0.7916 0.7916 0.7916 0.7916
0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000
0.2000 0.2000 0.2000 0.2000
2.1377 2.1377 2.1377 2.1377
47.5941 65.5941 50.6074 65.5874




2011 Summer Tax Millage Rates

CITY

City Operating

City Voted - 2004
City Voted - 1997
City Sanitation

City Rec /Street Bond
2010 Street bond

Oakland County Operating
State Education Tax
Oakland Intermediate Schools

Allocated
Voted

Oakland Community College
School Operating

School Debt

School Sinking

School Supplement

Total 2011 Summer Mils

2011 Winter Tax Millage Rates

Oakland County Parks & Rec
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority
Oakland County Public

Transportation Authority (SMART)
Drain Debt
Zoo Authority

Total 2011 Winter Mils

GRAND TOTAL 2011 MILS

2011 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
Residence Residence Residence Residence

12.9145 12.9145 12.9145 12.9145
4.0000 4.0000 4.0000 4.0000
0.2118 0.2118 0.2118 0.2118
1.7227 1.7227 1.7227 1.7227
3.9364 3.9364 3.9364 3.9364
2.1615 2.1615 2.1615 2.1615
4.1900 4.1900 4.1900 4.1900
6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000
0.2003 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003
3.1687 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687
1.5844 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844
0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18.0000
3.9600 3.9600 4.7100 4.7100
0.7367 0.7367 0.0000 0.0000
3.0200 0.0000

44.7870 62.7870 47.8203 62.8003
0.2415 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415
0.2146 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146
0.5900 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900
0.7880 0.7880 0.7880 0.7880
0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000
1.9341 1.9341 1.9341 1.9341
46.7211 64.7211 49.7544 64.7344




2010 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
2010 Summer Tax Millage Rates Residence Residence Residence Residence
CITY
City Operating 12.9145 12.9145 12.9145 12.9145
City Voted - 2004 3.5000 3.5000 3.5000 3.5000
City Voted - 1997 0.2118 0.2118 0.2118 0.2118
City Sanitation 1.7227 1.7227 1.7227 1.7227
City Rec /Street Bond 3.7404 3.7404 3.7404 3.7404
2010 Street bond 0.7221 0.7221 0.7221 0.7221
Oakland County Operating 4.1900 4.1900 4.1900 4.1900
State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000
Oakland Intermediate Schools
Allocated 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003
Voted 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687
Oakland Community College 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844
School Operating 0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18.0000
School Debt 3.4800 3.4800 4.7100 4.7100
School Sinking 0.7367 0.7367 0.0000 0.0000
School Supplement 3.0212 0.0000
Total 2010 Summer Mils 42.1716 60.1716 45.6861 60.6649
2010 Winter Tax Millage Rates
Oakland County Parks & Rec 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146
Oakland County Public
Transportation Authority (SMART) 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900
Drain Debt 0.7480 0.7480 0.7480 0.7480
Zoo Authority 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000
Total 2010 Winter Mils 1.8941 1.8941 1.8941 1.8941
GRAND TOTAL 2010 MILS 44.0657 62.0657 47.5802 62.5590




2009 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
2009 Summer Tax Millage Rates Residence Residence Residence Residence
CITY
City Operating 12.9145 12.9145 12.9145 12.9145
City Voted - 2004 3.0000 3.0000 3.0000 3.0000
City Voted - 1997 0.2118 0.2118 0.2118 0.2118
Rackham 0.1066 0.1066 0.1066 0.1066
City Sanitation 1.7227 1.7227 1.7227 1.7227
City Rec Bond 1.3761 1.3761 1.3761 1.3761
City Street Bond 1.9858 1.9858 1.9858 1.9858
Oakland County Operating 4.1900 4.1900 4.1900 4.1900
State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000
Oakland Intermediate Schools
Allocated 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003
Voted 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687
Oakland Community College 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844
School Operating 0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18.0000
School Debt 3.4800 3.4800 4.7100 4.7100
School Sinking 0.7367 0.7367 0.0000 0.0000
School Supplement 2.6421 0.0000
Total 2009 Summer Mils 40.6776 58.6776 43.8130 59.1709
2009 Winter Tax Millage Rates
Oakland County Parks & Rec 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146
Oakland County Public
Transportation Authority (SMART) 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900
Drain Debt 0.6300 0.6300 0.6300 0.6300
Zoo Authority 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000
Total 2009 Winter Mils 1.7761 1.7761 1.7761 1.7761
GRAND TOTAL 2009 MILS 42.4537 60.4537 45.5891 60.9470




2008 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
2008 Summer Tax Millage Rates Residence Residence Residence Residence
CITY
City Operating 12.9145 12.9145 12.9145 12.9145
City Voted - 2004 2.5000 2.5000 2.5000 2.5000
City Voted - 1997 0.2118 0.2118 0.2118 0.2118
Rackham 0.5000 0.5000 0.5000 0.5000
City Sanitation 1.7227 1.7227 1.7227 1.7227
City Rec Bond 1.4127 1.4127 1.4127 1.4127
City Street Bond 1.8910 1.8910 1.8910 1.8910
Oakland County Operating 4.1900 4.1900 4.1900 4.1900
State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000
Oakland Intermediate Schools
Allocated 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003
Voted 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687
Oakland Community College 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844
School Operating 0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18.0000
School Debt 3.4800 3.4800 4.7100 4.7100
School Sinking 0.7367 0.7367 0.0000 0.0000
School Supplement 2.6995 0.0000
Total 2008 Summer Mils 40.5128 58.5128 43.7056 59.0061
2008 Winter Tax Millage Rates
Oakland County Parks & Rec 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146
Oakland County Public
Transportation Authority (SMART) 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900
Drain Debt 0.6511 0.6511 0.6511 0.6511
Zoo Authority 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000 0.1000
Total 2008 Winter Mils 1.7972 1.7972 1.7972 1.7972
GRAND TOTAL 2008 MILS 42.3100 60.3100 45.5028 60.8033




2007 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
2007 Summer Tax Millage Rates Residence Residence Residence Residence
CITY
City Operating 12.9145 12.9145 12.9145 12.9145
City Voted - 2004 2.0000 2.0000 2.0000 2.0000
City Voted - 1997 0.2118 0.2118 0.2118 0.2118
Rackham 0.5000 0.5000 0.5000 0.5000
City Sanitation 1.7227 1.7227 1.7227 1.7227
City Rec Bond 1.3311 1.3311 1.3311 1.3311
City Street Bond 1.7630 1.7630 1.7630 1.7630
Oakland County Operating 4.1900 4.1900 4.1900 4.1900
State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000
Oakland Intermediate Schools
Allocated 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003
Voted 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687
Oakland Community College 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844
School Operating 0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18.0000
School Debt 3.6100 3.6100 4.7100 4.7100
School Sinking 0.7367 0.7367 2.8957 0.0000
School Supplement
Total 2007 Summer Mils 39.9332 57.9332 43.1922 58.2965
2007 Winter Tax Millage Rates
Oakland County Parks & Rec 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146
Oakland County Public
Transportation Authority (SMART) 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900
Drain Debt 0.6557 0.6557 0.6557 0.6557
Total 2007 Winter Mils 1.7018 1.7018 1.7018 1.7018
GRAND TOTAL 2007 MILS 41.6350 59.6350 44.8940 59.9983




2006 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
2006 Summer Tax Millage Rates Residence Residence Residence Residence
CITY
City Operating 19.5452 19.5452 19.5452 19.5452
Oakland County Operating 2.8000 2.8000 2.8000 2.8000
State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000
Oakland Intermediate Schools
Allocated 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003
Voted 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687
Oakland Community College 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844
School Operating 0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18.0000
School Debt 4.4967 4.4967 4.7100 4.7100
School Supplement 2.9930
Total 2006 Summer Mils 37.7953 55.7953 41.0016 56.0086
2006 Winter Tax Millage Rates
Oakland County Operating 1.3900 1.3900 1.3900 1.3900
Oakland County Parks & Rec 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146
Oakland County Public
Transportation Authority (SMART) 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900 0.5900
Drain Debt 0.7466 0.7466 0.7466 0.7466
Total 2006 Winter Mils 3.1827 3.1827 3.1827 3.1827
GRAND TOTAL 2006 MILS 40.9780 58.9780 44.1843 59.1913




2005 MILLAGE RATES

BERKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROYAL OAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Principal Non-Principal Principal Non-Principal
2005 Summer Tax Millage Rates Residence Residence Residence Residence
CITY
City Operating 19.2012 19.2012 19.2012 19.2012
Oakland County Operating 1.3900 1.3900 1.3900 1.3900
State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000
Oakland Intermediate Schools
Allocated 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003 0.2003
Voted 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687 3.1687
Oakland Community College 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844 1.5844
School Operating 0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 17.8061
School Debt 4.5067 4.5067 2.5100 2.5100
School Supplement 3.5030
Total 2005 Summer Mils 36.0513 54.0513 37.5576 51.8607
2005 Winter Tax Millage Rates
Oakland County Operating 2.8000 2.8000 2.8000 2.8000
Oakland County Parks & Rec 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415 0.2415
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146 0.2146
Oakland County Public
Transportation Authority (SMART) 0.5950 0.5950 0.5950 0.5950
Drain Debt 0.7887 0.7887 0.7887 0.7887
Total 2005 Winter Mils 4.6398 4.6398 4.6398 4.6398
GRAND TOTAL 2005 MILS 40.6911 58.6911 42.1974 56.5005
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